Meeting of the CCH Quality and Patient Safety Committee

December 3rd, 2024

Back-Up Material for Item No.

**REVISED PROPOSED** Appointment and Re-Appointment of Stroger Hospital Department Chairs and Division Chairs

Respectfully requesting approval of the following:

**Re-appointment** of the following individual Department Chairs of the Medical Staff of the John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County:

Name	Department/Appt Term	Title
Fidel Abrego, MD	OBGYN Appt Term 12/01/24 – 12/31/26	Chair of the Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology

Re appointment Initial Appointment of the following individual Division Chairs of the Medical Staff of the John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County:

Name	Department/Appt Term	Title
Kalyani Perumal, MD	Medicine Appt Term 12/01/24 – 12/31/26	Interim, Chair of the Division of Nephrology